                 JIEJIE MICROELECTRONICS CO. , Ltd
                                 -1 / 5-
SMFxxCALH Series 400W Transient Voltage Suppressor               Rev.1.2
DESCRIPTION:
TVS diodes can be used in a wide range of applications
which like consumer electronic products, automotive
industries, munitions, telecommunications, aerospace
industries, and intelligent control systems.

Typical thermal resistance junction to lead RθJL 100 ℃/W
Typical thermal resistance junction to
ambient
RθJA 220 ℃/W
SOD-123FL
Symbol
400W SMFxxCALH Series         JieJie Microelectronics CO. , Ltd
                                 -2 / 5-
MARKING
10CLH 10CLH : Device Marking Code
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (TA=25℃)
Part Number Marking VR IR@VR VBR@IT IT VC@IPP
 IPP
①
Bi-Polar Bi V max(μA) min(V) max(V) mA max(V) A
SMF10CALH 10CLH 10.0 2 11.10 12.30 1 17.0 23.5
SMF11CALH 11CLH 11.0 1 12.20 13.50 1 18.2 22.0
SMF12CALH 12CLH 12.0 1 13.30 14.70 1 19.9 20.1
SMF13CALH 13CLH 13.0 1 14.40 15.90 1 21.5 18.6
SMF14CALH 14CLH 14.0 1 15.60 17.20 1 23.2 17.2
SMF15CALH 15CLH 15.0 1 16.70 18.50 1 24.4 16.4
SMF18CALH 18CLH 18.0 1 20.00 22.10 1 29.2 13.7
SMF20CALH 20CLH 20.0 1 22.20 24.50 1 32.4 12.3
SMF22CALH 22CLH 22.0 1 24.40 26.90 1 35.5 11.3
SMF24CALH 24CLH 24.0 1 26.70 29.50 1 38.9 10.3
SMF26CALH 26CLH 26.0 1 28.90 31.90 1 42.1 9.5
SMF28CALH 28CLH 28.0 1 31.10 34.40 1 45.4 8.8
SMF30CALH 30CLH 30.0 1 33.30 36.80 1 48.4 8.3
SMF33CALH 33CLH 33.0 1 36.70 40.60 1 53.3 7.5
SMF36CALH 36CLH 36.0 1 40.00 44.20 1 58.1 6.9
SMF40CALH 40CLH 40.0 1 44.40 49.10 1 64.5 6.2
SMF43CALH 43CLH 43.0 1 47.80 52.80 1 69.4 5.8
SMF45CALH 45CLH 45.0 1 50.00 55.30 1 72.7 5.5
SMF48CALH 48CLH 48.0 1 53.30 58.90 1 77.4 5.2
 Surge waveform:①  10/1000μs
VR: Stand-off voltage -- maximum voltage that can be applied
VBR: Breakdown voltage
VC: Clamping voltage -- peak voltage measured across the suppressor at a specified IPP